PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2901538

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| MARC BOMPART | 09/06/2006 |
| WARD T. BROWN | 01/19/2007 |
| ROSEMARIE P. LAUER | 01/19/2007 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY |
|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 100 INDEPENDENCE MALL WEST |
| City: | PHILADELPHIA |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA |
| Postal Code: | 19106-2399 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11880315 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)592-2682

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dorothykennedy@dow.com

KARL E. STAUSS Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 100 INDEPENDENCE MALL WEST

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19106-2399

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | A01841-US-NP |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | KARL E. STAUSS |
| SIGNATURE: | /Karl E. Stauss/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/17/2014 |

Total Attachments: 8

source=A01841.Assignments#page1.tif

source=A01841.Assignments#page2.tif

source=A01841.Assignments#page3.tif

source=A01841.Assignments#page4.tif

source=A01841.Assignments#page5.tif

source=A01841.Assignments#page6.tif

PATENT

REEL: 033119 FRAME: 0120 502854941

source=A01841.Assignments#page7.tif source=A01841.Assignments#page8.tif

DN: A01841

<u>assignment</u>

WHEREAS, Marc Bompart, 1150 route de Viaison, 74930 Reignier, France (hereafter "Assignor") invented certain new and useful improvements in Aqueous Dispersion of Polymeric Particles, (hereafter "INVENTION") for which on the date below an application for Letters Patent in France was filed:

WHEREAS, at the time the INVENTION was made, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the INVENTION was assigned to ROHM AND HAAS FRANCE, S.A.S., a company organized and existing under the laws of France, and having its principal place of business at 185, rue de Bercy, 75579 Paris, Cedex 12, France, by virtue of Assignor's employment with ROHM AND HAAS FRANCE, S.A.S.; and whereas ROHM AND HAAS FRANCE, S.A.S., wants to formalize the assignment and its ownership of Assignor's entire interest in the INVENTION and in any and all applications for patent thereon and in any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received by Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and by this Assignment does assign to ROHM AND HAAS FRANCE, S.A.S., for all countries, his/her entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including the right to apply for patents, and to claim International Convention priority, in all such countries; Assignor further agrees without further consideration to testify in any proceedings, to execute all papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to the INVENTION, requested by the ROHM AND HAAS FRANCE, S.A.S. or its successors and assigns; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding official in any foreign country to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States or foreign country, respectively, to ROHM AND HAAS FRANCE, S.A.S. or its successors or assigns, for its sole use and benefit and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

The said application for Letters Patent in France was filed on March 31, 2006 and bears the application number _06291398_3 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed his signature. COUNTRY OF FRANCE Marc Bompart personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the execution of the foregoing instrument is an act of free will and deed of this L day of Section 2006. <u>COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA</u> Notarial Seal [SEAL] Kathryn O'Connor, Notary Public Lower Gwynedd Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Dec. 12, 2009 Member, Pennsylvenia Association of Notaries ROHM AND HAAS FRANCE, S.A.S. On behalf of Rohm and Haas France, S.A.S., I hereby accept assignment of the aboveidentified INVENTION. (SEAL) Patrice Barthelmes President COUNTRY OF FRANCE Patrice Barthelmes personally appeared before mound acknowledged to me that the execution of the foregoing instrument is an act of free will and deed of this 45 day of 200167 2006. Notary Public Vu/pour certification matérielle de la signature do M. Whice Birthories be chidomes

DN A01841

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rohm and Haas France, S.A.S., a company organized and existing under the laws of France and having its principal place of business at 185, rue de Bercy, 75579 Paris, Cedex 12, France (hereinafter "Assignor(s)"), is the owner of certain new and useful improvements in AQUEOUS DISPERSION OF POLYMERIC PARTICLES (hereinafter "INVENTION") for which European Patent Application No. 05291398.3 was filed on March 31, 2006

WHEREAS, Assignor now wishes to assign its entire right, title and interest in the INVENTION to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 100 Independence Mall West, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19106-2399, United States of America, which wants to formalize the assignment and its ownership of the entire interest in the INVENTION and in any and all applications for patent thereon and in any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received by Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and by this Assignment does assign to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, for the United States of America and for all countries, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including the right to apply for patents, and to claim International Convention priority, in all such countries; Assignor further agrees without further consideration to testify in any proceedings, to execute all papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to the INVENTION, requested by the ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding official in any foreign country to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States or foreign country, respectively, to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY for its sole use and benefit and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto

affixed its signature(s). PATRICE BARTHELMES President ROHM AND HAAS FRANCE S.A.S COUNTRY OF FRANCE PATRICE BARTHELMES personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the execution of the foregoing instrument is an act of free will and deed of this $\frac{A}{\sqrt{U}}$ day of $\frac{A}{VU}$, 2006. matérielle de la signature do M. Palvice GATHELMES вррозве ст. дъж **Notary Public** ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY on behalf of ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, I hereby a -evoda identified INVENTION. marc s. adler Date **Assistant Secretary** STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA MARC S. ADLER personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the execution of

(SEAL)

Notary Public

the foregoing instrument is an act of free will and deed of this 11 day of and area, 2007.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

NOTARIAL SEAL SHELLEY F. DABNEY, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires August 19, 2010

Attorney Docket No.: A01841

ASSIGNMENT (Patent Application)

WHEREAS, we:

Inventor Citizenship <u>Address</u> 1150 Route de Viaison Marc Bompart France 74930 Reignier FRANCE 1203 Barbara's Court United States of Ward T. Brown North Wales, Pennsylvania 19454 America USA United States of 101 Harrison Forge Court Rosemarie P. Lauer Chalfont, Pennsylvania 18914 America USA

(hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") having invented a certain new and useful invention entitled:

AQUEOUS DISPERSION OF POLYMERIC PARTICLES

| for which Assignors executed | United States Patent Application | on No |
|------------------------------|----------------------------------|-------|
| filed | for Letters Patent of the United | |

WHEREAS at the time the INVENTION was made, Assignors were under an obligation to assign all rights, title and interest in Assignors' INVENTION to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 100 Independence Mall West, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, 19106-2399, which wants to formalize the assignment and its ownership of the entire interest in the INVENTION and in any and all applications for patent thereon and in any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received by Assignors, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have assigned and by this Assignment does assign to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, for the United States of America, its territorial possession, and for all foreign countries, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including the right to apply for patents, or similar protection, including any continuations, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or improvement applications, and to claim International Convention priority, in all such foreign countries; Assignors further agree without further consideration to testify in any proceedings, to execute all papers, execute all divisional,

continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue and foreign applications, and make all rightful oaths and declaration relating to the INVENTION, requested by the ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY; and Assignors do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding official in any foreign country to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States or foreign country, respectively, to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY for its sole use and benefit and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

| to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted. |
|--|
| Assignor authorizes and requests insertion herein of the Serial Number |
| and filing date of said application when officially known. |
| |
| |
| |
| and the second of the second o |
| 09/06/06 Free |
| Date MARC BOMPART |
| |
| |
| STATE OF Pennsylvania: |
| 4 / / |
| COUNTY OF HONGONCY : SS. |
| |
| Before me, this 1 day of September, 2006 personally appeared Mare Bompart |
| known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above Assignment, and he |
| acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. |
| |
| COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA KOYMUM (CALAR) |
| Notarial Seal Kaithryn C'Connor, Notary Public VNotary Public |
| Lower Gwynedd Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Dec. 12, 2009 |
| Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries My Commission Expires: 12/12/09 |

| 700 19, 2007 | Way Tral |
|--|--|
| Date | WARD T. BROWN |
| | |
| | |
| STATE OF PONEY VANG | , |
| COUNTY OF HONE COUNTY OF | : ss. |
| known to be the person who is describe | 2/1, 2001 personally appeared Ward T. Brown ed in and who executed the above Assignment, and he he same of his own free will for the purposes therein set |
| | Hohrend Greec |
| | / (Notary Public |
| | My Commission Expires: /2//2/09 |
| | |
| | COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Kathryn O'Connor, Notary Public Lower Gwynedd Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Dec. 12, 2009 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries |

| Jan 19 2007 | Joseph Jones |
|-------------|--------------------|
| Date | RÓSEMARIE P. LAUER |
| | |

STATE OF <u>Planty Vania</u>: ss. country of <u>Hantynery</u>:

Before me, this //2 day of ////////, 2007 personally appeared Rosemarie P. Lauer known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above Assignment, and she acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Kathryn: O'Connor, Notary Public Lovier Gwynadd Twp., Montgomary County My Commission Expires Dec. 12, 2003

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notanes